

THE RAMARAJU SURGICAL COTTON MILLS LIMITED

Manufacturers of Antiseptic Dressings

F.No. CS /2025-26_41

29th May, 2025

To,
Head-Listing,
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited
Building A, Unit 205A, 2nd Floor,
Piramal Agastya Corporate Park,
L.B.S Road, Kurla West, Mumbai - 400 070.

Symbol: RAMARAJU

Dear Sir,

Sub: Publication of Financial Results

In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 47 and other applicable provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith the copy of advertisement published on 29th May, 2025 in newspapers viz. Business Line (English) and Makkal Kural (Tamil) informing the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2025.

This is for your kind information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For The Ramaraju Surgical Cotton Mills Limited,


P. Muthukumar

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Mem.No.: F12904



Encl: a/a





UNIMECH AEROSPACE AND MANUFACTURING LIMITED
(FORMERLY UNIMECH AEROSPACE AND MANUFACTURING PRIVATE LIMITED)
538, 539, 542 & 543, 7th Main of Peenya IV Phase Industrial Area,
Yeshwanthpur Hobli, Bangalore, Bangalore North Taluk, Karnataka, India, 560058
ISO 9001-2015 & AS 9100 Rev D Certified
GSTIN: 29AABCU9719Q1ZC CIN: U30305KA2016PLC095712
investorrelations@unimechaerospace.com Ph: 080-42046782
www.unimechaerospace.com

**Statement of Audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated)
for the quarter and financial year ended 31, March 2025.**

The Board of Directors of the Company, at their meeting held on May 27, 2025, approved the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2025.

The Financial Results along with the report of statutory auditors thereon, has been posted on the Company's website at <https://unimechaerospace.com/financial-results/> and can be accessed by scanning the QR code below



For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Unimech Aerospace and Manufacturing Limited
Sd/-
Anil Kumar P
Chairman and Managing Director

Place : Bangalore
Date : May 27, 2025



THE RAMARAJU SURGICAL COTTON MILLS LIMITED
Regd.Office: P.A.C.Ramasamy Raja Salai,
Post Box No.2, Rajapalayam - 626117, Tamilnadu
CIN: L17111TN1939PLC002302
Telephone No. 04563 - 235904
E-mail: rscm@ramcotex.com Website: www.ramarajusurgical.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2025

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31-03-2025	31-12-2024	31-03-2024	31-03-2025	31-03-2024
	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1 Total Income	12,555.01	10,530.21	10,394.42	40,612.08	37,138.38
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	465.34	(2,121.63)	(985.76)	(4,352.46)	(5,026.51)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	900.42	(1,567.00)	(628.27)	(2,921.39)	(3,774.42)
4 Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax (Comprising Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	856.39	(1,508.63)	(699.06)	(2,866.01)	(3,709.22)
Total Comprehensive Income attributable to:					
Shareholders of the Company	853.31	(1,510.38)	(696.97)	(2,874.20)	(3,705.94)
Non controlling Interest	3.08	1.75	(2.89)	8.19	(3.28)
Paid-up Equity Share Capital	581.50	581.50	581.50	581.50	581.50
Other Equity				22,991.59	25,997.78
Net Worth				23,573.09	26,577.28
Earning Per Share of Rs. 10/- each,					
(Not Annualised) (in Rs.)	15.48	(26.95)	(15.59)	(50.24)	(93.86)
Diluted	15.48	(26.95)	(15.59)	(50.24)	(93.86)

Notes:

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the audited quarter and year ended financial results are available on the Company's website at www.ramarajusurgical.com and on the website of the Stock Exchange where the shares of the company is listed at www.mseil.in.

2) The above financial audited results for the quarter and year ended 31-03-2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective Meeting held on 28-05-2025. The Statutory Auditor have carried out Review of the above results.

3) During the year, the Company sold 4,67,100 shares of its investment in associate M/s. The Ramco Cements Ltd., for a sale consideration of ₹4,040.07 lakhs. The profit arising from this sale amounted to ₹1,689.70 lakhs (PY: NIL).

4) Key standalone financial information (Rs in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31-03-2025	31-12-2024	31-03-2024	31-03-2025	31-03-2024
	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total Income	10,871.17	11,915.16	10,105.38	40,086.11	35,961.66
Net Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax	(1,004.91)	(1,481.78)	(755.65)	(4,470.39)	(4,359.48)
Net Profit / (Loss) before tax	3,022.41	(1,481.78)	(755.65)	(443.07)	(4,359.48)
Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax	3,404.02	(1,345.99)	(612.55)	608.00	(3,742.58)

5) The previous period figures have been re-grouped / re-stated wherever necessary to confirm to current year

Place: Rajapalayam
Date : 28-05-2025



THE RAMARAJU SURGICAL COTTON MILLS LIMITED
N.R.K.RAMKUMAR RAJA
MANAGING DIRECTOR
(DIN : 01948373)



RAJAPALAYAM MILLS LIMITED
Regd. Off: Rajapalayam Mills Premises, P.A.C. Ramasamy Raja Salai,
Post Box No.1, Rajapalayam - 626 117, Tamil Nadu.
CIN No.: L17111TN1936PLC002298
Telephone No. 04563-235666, Fax No. 04563-236520
E-Mail: rajcot@ramcotex.com, Website: www.rajapalayammills.co.in

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED STATEMENT OF PROFIT AND LOSS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2025

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31-03-2025	31-12-2024	31-03-2024	31-03-2025	31-03-2024
		(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1 Total Income from operations	22,629	23,416	22,644	91,539	86,856	
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items) (*)	(1,860)	(2,592)	(1,478)	(7,609)	(4,142)	
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items) (Refer Note No.4)	(1,786)	(2,567)	(1,445)	(7,535)	(4,104)	
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items) (*)	(464)	3,430	829	1,705	4,436	
5 Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period after tax (comprising Net Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(1,510)	4,197	432	1,332	6,083	
6 Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 10/- each)	920	920	920	920	920	
7 Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.				2,30,519	2,29,242	
8 Earning Per Share of ₹ 10/- each, (Not Annualised) (in ₹)	(5)	37	9	19	48	
Basic	(5)	37	9	19	48	
Diluted						
(*) Includes Share of Net Profit of Associates, Net of Tax	902	5353	2,116	7,592	5,354	

Notes:

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter / year ended audited statement of profit and loss that has been filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarter / year ended audited statement of profit and loss (Standalone and Consolidated) are available on the Company's website at www.rajapalayammills.co.in and on the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com.

2) The above audited financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The said financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meetings held on 28-05-2025.

3) The Board of Directors have recommended a dividend of ₹ 0.50 per equity share of ₹ 10/- each for the financial year 2024-25.

4) Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax includes exceptional items, which represent the following items:

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
	31-03-2025	31-12-2024	31-03-2024	31-03-2025	31-03-2024
	(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Profit on Sale of Investment in the Equity Shares of Associates	-	-	-	-	2,357
Profit on Sale of Property, Plant & Equipment	74	25	33	74	381
Total	74	25	33	74	2,738

5) Key standalone financial information: (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
	31-03-2025	31-12-2024	31-03-2024	31-03-2025	31-03-2024
	(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income	22,629	23,416	22,644	92,406	87,580
Net Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax	(1,860)	(2,592)	(1,478)	(6,742)	(3,410)
Net Profit / (Loss) before tax	(1,786)	(2,567)	(1,445)	(6,668)	(3,344)
Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	(1,365)	(1,933)	(1,289)	(5,029)	(3,839)

6) The figures for the quarter ended 31-03-2025 are the balancing figures between audited results in respect of full financial year and published year to date up to the third quarter of the relevant financial year.

7) The Previous period figures have been re-grouped / re-stated wherever necessary.

8) The aforementioned Audited Financial Results are available on the Company's website at <https://www.rajapalayammills.co.in/vpr-content/uploads/2025/05/FY-2024-25-Q4.pdf> and can also be accessed by scanning a Quick Response Code given below:



For RAJAPALAYAM MILLS LIMITED,
P.R. VENKETRAMA RAJA,
CHAIRMAN
(DIN: 00331406)

RAJAPALAYAM
28-05-2025

S.I. CAPITAL & FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
Regd Office: No. 28, Second Floor, New Scheme Road, Pollachi, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu - 642001
Website: www.sicapital.co.in Email: info@sicapital.co.in
Phone: 04259 – 233304/05 CIN: L67190TZ1994PLC04090

EXTRACTS OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025
(Rs. in Lakhs, except per equity share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2024
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1 Total Income from operations	78.63	65.81	51.90	261.72	176.53	
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	26.10	15.85	(22.44)	17.24	(71.58)	
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	26.10	15.85	(22.44)	17.24	(71.58)	
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	26.10	15.85	(22.44)	17.24	(71.58)	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	26.10	15.85	(22.44)	17.24	(71.58)	
6 Equity Share Capital	485.00	450.00	360.00	485.00	360.00	
7 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)						
a) Basic	0.58	0.35	(0.64)	0.39	(2.05)	
b) Diluted	0.56	0.33	(0.64)	0.38	(2.05)	

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year-end Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company, i.e., www.sicapital.co.in.

2. The above statement of Financial Results was reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on May 27th 2025.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/- Anto Mekkattukulam Jayson
Managing Director
DIN:10528274

Place: Thrissur
Date: May 27, 2025



The KCP Limited
Registered Office: 'Ramakrishna Buildings'
2, Dr. P.V. Cherian Crescent, Chennai 600 008, India. Phone : +91 44 66772600
E-Mail : corporate@kcp.co.in, www.kcp.co.in | CIN : L65991TN1941PLC001128

**STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2025**

No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED						
		3 Months Ended		Year Ended	3 Months Ended		Year Ended				
		31.03.2025 Audited	31.12.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited	31.03.2025 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited	31.12.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited	31.03.2025 Audited		
1 Total Income		443.75	341.77	483.87	1,475.07	1,762.53	654.81	614.44	637.84	2,590.12	2,916.16
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional Items)		57.51	(12.46)	55.85	20.20	62.32	95.34	34.17	98.15	275.43	293.53
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)		59.00	(28.88)	55.94	(5.27)	61.68	96.83	17.76	98.23	249.95	292.90
4 Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)		34.58	(15.90)	40.47	(2.39)	45.01	72.40	30.73	82.77	252.84	276.23
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)		33.81	(15.82)	40.25	(6.02)	44.79	48.96	43.62	82.41	241.19	278.19
6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.1/- per share)		12.89	12.89	12.89	12.89	12.89	12.89	12.89	12.89	12.89	12.89
7 Other Equity					695.34	714.26				1519.52	1,397.18
8 Earnings Per Share (F V of Rs.1/- each) (Not Annualised) Basic & Diluted		2.68	(1.23)	3.14	(0.19)	3.49	2.92	1.24	4.31	11.41	14.63

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on 31st March 2025, filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website at www.kcp.co.in.

Place : Chennai
Date : 28th May, 2025



For and On behalf of the Board of Directors
Dr.V.L. Indira Dutt
Chairperson & Managing Director

• Cement • Heavy Engineering • Sugar • Power • Hospitality



Malabar Regional Co-operative Milk Producers' Union Ltd.
Head Office, Kumananagalam, Kozhikode 673571, Kerala,
Ph: 0495-2805431, 2805415
Website: www.malabarmilma.com Email: mrcmpu@malabarmilma.coop

E-TENDER NOTICE
E-Tenders are invited for the Annual Maintenance Contract for Computer Hardware & Networking items for five years from reputed parties. For details, visit www.malabarmilma.com
Sd/-Managing Director



MAITHON POWER LIMITED
(Contracts Department)
Maithon Power Ltd, Village: Dambhui, PO Barbinda, District-Dhanbad, State-Jharkhand PIN-828205

NOTICE INVITING EXPRESSION OF INTEREST
The Maithon Power Limited invites expression of interest from eligible vendors for the following package:-
|| AMC OF COAL LOADING & UNLOADING CONTRACTS- 1ST YR & 2ND YEAR || AT 525 X 2 MW MAITHON POWER LIMITED MPL, JHARKHAND - INDIA
For details of pre-qualification requirements, bid security, purchasing of tender document etc., please visit Tender section of our website (URL: <https://www.tatapower.com/tender>).
Eligible vendors willing to participate may submit their expression of interest along with the tender fee for issue of bid document latest by 10th JUNE' 2025.



CIAL COCHIN INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LTD
CIAL/FS/PR/2025-04(01)/M&E-02 29.05.2025

TENDER NOTICE
SITC OF WORKSHOP MACHINERIES AND EQUIPMENT AT CIAL

Cost of tender document	EMD	Estimated Cost for Procurement	Completion period
Rs. 2,000/-	Rs. 50,000/-	Rs. 53 Lakhs excluding taxes	03 months

Interested firms may submit their application on or before 13th June 2025.
For eligibility criteria and other details, visit our website www.cial.aero
Sd/-
MANAGING DIRECTOR



CIAL COCHIN INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LIMITED
CIAL/COMM/VACS/04/2025 29/05/2025

TENDER NOTICE
Online Item rate E-tenders are invited from reputed agencies for the work mentioned below at Cochin International Airport.

Sl. No.	Name of Work	Estimated Amount (Rs.)	EMD (Rs.)	Completion Period
1	SITC of RFID-based Vehicle Identification System at CIAL.	34 Lakh + GST	70,000	04 months

Interested firms may register themselves on the online E-Tendering portal <https://etenders.kerala.gov.in> and then download the Tender documents. For eligibility criteria and other details, visit our website www.cial.aero
Sd/-
MANAGING DIRECTOR



3M INDIA LIMITED
Regd Office: Plot No. 48-51, Electronics City, Hosur Road, Bengaluru - 560100
CIN:L31300KA1987PLC013543 | Website: www.3m.com/in | Email: investorhelpdesk.in@mmm.com

Extract of the Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2025
(Rs. in Lakhs, except per share data, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	3 months ended 31 March 2025	12 months ended 31 March 2025	3 months ended 31 March 2024 (refer note 3)	12 months ended 31 March 2024 (refer note 3)
		Audited		Audited
Total income from operations (including other income)	1,21,174.62	4,51,582.15	1,12,472.63	4,26,765.33
Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	22,522.54	77,340.66	23,081.36	78,121.42
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	22,522.54	77,340.66	23,081.36	78,121.42
Net Profit for the period after tax	7,137.11	47,606.74	17,285.32	58,341.68
Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income / (loss) (after tax)]	6,998.30	47,125.08	17,383.39	58,208.36
Equity share capital	1,126.51	1,126.51	1,126.51	1,126.51
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as per Ind AS)			1,83,523.18	2,13,563.83
Earnings per share (in Rs.) (of Rs. 10/- each)				
a) Basic (in Rs.)	63.35	422.60	153.44	517.90
b) Diluted (in Rs.)	63.35	422.6	153.44	517.90

Notes:

1. The above audited financial results of 3M India Limited have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 28 May 2025.

2. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs pursuant to Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules 2015, as amended and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

3. The Boards of Directors of the Company and 3M Electro and Communication India Private Limited (3M E&C), wholly owned subsidiary of the Company, at their meetings held on 17 September 2021 had approved the Scheme of Amalgamation of 3M E&C with the Company under Sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act 2013 read with the Companies (Compromises, Arrangements and Amalgamations) Rules, 2016. The Scheme of Amalgamation was approved by the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) vide its orders dated 8 August 2024 (Bangalore Bench) and 25 August 2023 (Chennai Branch) ("the Scheme") with retrospective appointed date of 1 April 2023.

Accordingly, the corresponding amounts for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024 have been restated by the Company after recognising the effect of the scheme as per the applicable accounting standards. The amalgamation has been accounted in accordance with Appendix C of Ind AS 103 – 'Business Combinations' as common control transaction using the pooling of interest method.

Accordingly, all the assets, liabilities and reserves of 3M E&C as on 1 April 2023 were transferred to the Company at the book values appearing in the consolidated books of the Company immediately before the amalgamation and the value of investment was cancelled.

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format for the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website (https://www.3mindia.in/3M/en_IN/company-in/about-3m/financial-facts-local/). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.



For and on behalf of the Board
3M India Limited
Ramesh Ramadurai
Managing Director

CH-CHE

28-05-2025	நாவாக இயக்குனா
------------	----------------